10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.

29.
30.

CDA State Finals -- Novice
Wilton High School

March 24, 2012

Prelim Speakers in Order

Ward Pankowski (Darien Pankowski/Datta)
Jonas Berry (Nonnewaug Berry/Humphrie)
Olivia Scharfman (Greenwich Scharfman/Ma)
Hunter Lightman (Barlow Lightman/Freeman)
Stephen Niesobecki (Pomperaug Niesobecki/Sul)
Henry Hansen (Hamden Lindsay/Hansen)

Becca Jiang (Amity Jiang/Sacco)

George Mgaloblishvili (Wilton Kaushal/Mgalobl)
Katie Kahal (Wilton Kahal/Xie)

Chad Ballard (Ridgefield Ballard/Rao)

Matt Sacco (Amity Jiang/Sacco)

Jeremy Brewer (Wilton Brewer/Kaelin)
Mary Blackwell (East Catholic Blackwell/)
Catherine Peng (Hand Peng/Fahey)

Justin Thomas (Hamden Gutierrez/Thomas)
Evaline Xie (Wilton Kahal/Xie)

Josh Greenberg (Westhill Toteja/Greenber)
Prashant Toteja (Westhill Toteja/Greenber)
Christian Cannata (Xavier Vig/Cannata)

Ali Hiestand (Wilton Hiestand/Hirsch)

Grace Giordano (Nonnewaug Doan/Giordano)
Arvene Golbazi (Amity Golbazi/Lopez-Vila)
Vindhya Rao (Ridgefield Ballard/Rao)

Andrew Ma (Greenwich Scharfman/Ma)
Catherine Lindsay (Hamden Lindsay/Hansen)
Matt Coley (Darien Coley/Ross)

Abbie Jameson (New Canaan Dyakova/James)
Alex Hirsch (Wilton Hiestand/Hirsch)

Guillermo Lopez-Vila (Amity Golbazi/Lopez-Vil)
Tushar Vig (Xavier Vig/Cannata)

PTS

84

83

83

83

82

82

82

81

81

81

81
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
78
78
78

78
78
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WINS

3
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OppPt
467
468
450
454
449
443
447
449
457

450

447
449
445
464
459
457
453
453
465
453
447
446
450
450
443
441
448
453

446
465

OppWn HI/L
5 27
3 28
3 28
5 28
4 27
5 27
4 27
2 27
5 27
4 27
4 28
5 27
4 27
4 28
5 26
5 27
3 28
3 27
5 27
5 26
5 26
5 27
4 26
3 27
5 26
5 26
5 26
5 26
5 26
5 27

RkH/L RND
1 970
1 992
1 562
1 126
1 826
2 310
2 190
1 246
2 316
1 549
7 266
1 953
1 564
1 189
2 790
2 407
6 662
7 925
1 582
2 975
1 257
2 943
3 453
3 335
3 302
2 502
2 553
7 992
3 299
2 567



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

CDA State Finals -- Novice
Wilton High School

March 24, 2012

Prelim Speakers in Order

Juan Gutierrez (Hamden Gutierrez/Thomas)

Wyatt Humphries (Nonnewaug Berry/Humphrie)

Alexandra Walsh (Glastonbury Walsh/Browne)
Anika Maten (Hamden Laster/Maten)
Gregory Gorski (Ridgefield Colville/Gors)

PTS

78
78
77
77
77

Ekaterina Dyakova (New Canaan Dyakova/James) 77

Ryan Amodei (Wilton Amodei/Walsh)

Joan Bosma (Farmington Bosma/Caruso)
Rohit Datta (Darien Pankowski/Datta)

Zach Ruh (Farmington Ruh/Green)

Jack O'Rourke (New Canaan O'Rourke/Bara)
Julia Wang (Greenwich Wang/Pevsne)
Izabela Banka (Amity Su/Banka)

Cal Green (Farmington Ruh/Green)

Connor Matheny (Westhill Schwartz/Mathen)
Spencer Pevsner (Greenwich Wang/Pevsne)
Keeyan Ghoreshi (East Catholic Blackwell/)
Diya Nag (Pomperaug Nag/Yang)

Ken Asada (Staples Vouse/Asada)

Sage Vouse (Staples Vouse/Asada)

David Freeman (Barlow Lightman/Freeman)
James Barile (Ridgefield Krishna/Baril)
Natalie Deney (New Canaan Deney/Owen)
Shaina Shapera (Glastonbury Shapera/Wenn)
Ethan Piekes (Westhill Piekes/Wallen)
Charles Glaser (Simsbury Deckers/Glaser)
Enxhi Ferraj (Plainfield Ferraj/Beaure)

Melo Tinaeva (AITE Citak/Tinaeva)

Rachel Yang (Pomperaug Nag/Yang)

Swati Rath (Farmington Wackelin/Rath)
Spencer Aronstein (AITE Aronstein/Li)

Jake Schwartz (Westhill Schwartz/Mathen)
Graham Muller (Farmington Muller/Horen)
Jon Pollack (Westhill Pollack/Arons)

Sarah Brownell (Glastonbury Walsh/Browne)
Madeline Brooks (Ridgefield Brooks/Dong)
John Deckers (Simsbury Deckers/Glaser)
John Reagle (Guilford McGowan/Reagle)
Neel Kaushal (Wilton Kaushal/Mgaloblis)
James Dong (Ridgefield Brooks/Dong)
Rebecca Durango (Darien DeRocco/Durango)
Jack Walsh (Wilton Amodei/Walsh)

Jason Colville (Ridgefield Colville/Gors)
Dan Wackelin (Farmington Wackelin/Rath)
Moriah Cruz (O.H. Platt Cruz/Perrin)

Matt Arons (Westhill Pollack/Arons)

Joe Sullivan (Pomperaug Niesobecki/Sul)
Andrew Wallen (Westhill Piekes/Wallen)
Khush Dhaliwal (St. Luke's Dhaliwal/Barr)
Sam Horen (Farmington Muller/Horen)

Ren Citak (AITE Citak/Tinaeva)

Jack Kaelin (Wilton Brewer/Kaelin)

77
77
77
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
74
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74
74
74
74
74
74
73
73
73
73
72
72
72
72
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OppPt

459
468
454
442
445
448
459
467
467
434
454
435
435
434
453
435
445
454
453
453
454
465
443
465
450
446
457
457
454
454
460
453
445
443
454
450
446
474
449
450
460
459
445
454
453
443
449
450
448
445
457
449

OppWn HI/L
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26
26
26
26
25
26
26
25
26
26
26
27
26
26
26
27
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
25
25
25
26
24
26
25
24
26
24
24
25
24
24
25
25
24
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
25
25

Page 2

RkH/L RND

WO NPDRWNOPRARRERRWOWONOOONNOPRPWWN~NW~NWERERPRMOONONNNDNMNNNMNNANNNNERE R RO

519
483
616
211
447
960
629
694
221
955
523
958
424
887
357
865
853
367
871
390
573
163
154
834
491
175
326
893
983
703
545
206
876
758
769
483
636
176
310
861
460
989
625
487
818
815
671
282
118
415
448
744



CDA State Finals -- Novice
Wilton High School

March 24, 2012

Prelim Speakers in Order

83. Sydney Katz (Stamford Samaranayake/Ka)
84. Andrew Su (Amity Su/Banka)

85. Wil Vester (Staples Wimer/Vester)

86. Francesca Caruso (Farmington Bosma/Caruso)
87. Jordan Beauregard (Plainfield Ferraj/Beaure)
88. Matt Ross (Darien Coley/Ross)

89. Keith Perrin (O.H. Platt Cruz/Perrin)

90. Alexandra Barasch (New Canaan O'Rourke/Bara)
91. Avesh Krishna (Ridgefield Krishna/Baril)

92. Jess DeRocco (Darien DeRocco/Durango)

93. Emily Fanwick (Wilton Deacy/Fanwick)

94. Carrie Owen (New Canaan Deney/Owen)

95. Richard Wenner (Glastonbury Shapera/Wenn)
96. Colie Fahey (Hand Peng/Fahey)

97. Max Wimer (Staples Wimer/\ester)

98. Rachel Laster (Hamden Laster/Maten)

99. Richard Li (AITE Aronstein/Li)

100.Kali Doan (Nonnewaug Doan/Giordano)
101.Augie Barringer (St. Luke's Dhaliwal/Barr)
102.Brianna Samaranayake (Stamford Samaranayake/K)
103.John McGowan (Guilford McGowan/Reagle)
104.Mairead Deacy (Wilton Deacy/Fanwick)

PTS

72
72
72
72
72
71
71
71
71
71
70
70
70
70
69
69
69
69
69
68
68
67

RKS

9
10
10
12
12
7
8
9
11
11
7
9
11
12
8
9
11
12
12
9
12
10

WINS

1
2
1
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OppPt

463
435
455
467
457
441
453
454
465
460
464
443
465
464
455
442
460
447
448
463
474
464

OppWn HI/L

APOOOITNOOOWOROORARPRPOOOWNWUIUIO OO WO

25
24
25
23
23
24
24
23
23
24
24
24
24
23
22
23
23
23
23
21
22
23

Page 3

RkH/L RND
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263
415
529
462
486
706
881
638
441
846
365
410
351
810
595
630
486
237
890
487
761
114



